U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DOCUMENT ID # 502340716

Our Ref.: RYM-2018-3129

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Yuuki SAKAMOTO 5	
2 6	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION
7	Street Address: 1-1, SHOWA-CHO
,	City: KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PRÈF.
*	
	State/Country: JAPAN Zip: 448-8661
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	2) Name
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2013	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:
Other	
	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 13/837,238	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	The state of the s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 30.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Raymond Y. Mah	Previously paid on May 9, 2013
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 14-
t .	1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to Deposit Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
,	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{a}}$
11/2	
Raymond Y. Mah	May 20, 2013
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Reg. No. 41,426	
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0439

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first name of the inventor previously recorded on Reel 030042 Frame 0396. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of inventor's first name is Yuuki.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuuki SAKAMOTO	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	. Number			t 4 k
Application Number:	13837238	4	4 1 mm	:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7038164100 Fax Number.

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-816-4044 Phone:

Email: dmw@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Raymond Y. Mah Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor .

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-2018-3129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Y. Mah
Signature:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=2018_3129_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018_3129_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0440

Client Ref: 149604-US-HM-nk		Nixon & Vanderhye P.0
	譲渡証 ASSIGNMENT	
		Note that the second se
本件署名者は、十分な考慮及び理解の下、譲受人としての 記の発明に関する金権利並びに所有権を譲渡することに合 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and s to assign, and hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) t	た欲し、酸健、完卸、移職します。 sufficiency of which is hereby expressive	•
線交者名: Assignee(s):	连所: Address(es):	
DENSO CORPORATION	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c	city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
		ory conserved.
		the second secon
	· ·	
		10 - 10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
as Assignee(s), and corresponding successors, assign		
発明の名称: Title of CONTROL DEVICE OF F Invention: 上記発明についての米国登録特許証の出版は、		
described in an application for Letters Patent of the Unit 本談理証と同日、もとくは on even date herewith	ed States executed	
※因出願番号 として に提出さ ea U.S. Application Serial No filed on	されたものです。 -	
また、本件署名者は、本件出版の継続出版や分割出版、 商標局長官が上記談受人に登録符許証を発行することを對本件署名者は、要求に応じて、すべての書面に署名する のために必要となるすべての手続を実行することに合意しま 本件署名者は、本件出版に関連して必要となった際に、 ことはついて、それを許可し、その権限を上記該受人に与え 本件署名者は、Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. に対して	F可、希望します。 こと、智約すること、更に、本件発明の確保・維 す。 上記談受人が本件発明に関するすべての国別 ます。	を持・権利行使のために、また、護受人の権利維保
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reless undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit Letters Patents to said Assignee(s). The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign a securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invertible undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said A all international conventions and treaties in respect of set. The undersigned also authorize(s) Nixon & Vande for recordation of this document.	ues of said application and all Letters Pate ted States Commissioner of Patents and T Il papers, take all rightful caths, and perfor antions and for vesting title thereto in said, assignee(a) to invoke and claim the benefit aid inventions, as may be necessary in con	ents that may be granted therefor. The rademarks to issue said Letters Patent or mail acts which may be necessary for Assignee(s). The priority provided under any and nection with said application.
発明者は二二に付随する統付客面上にリストされます。 Inventor(s) listed on the attached sheet which is incorpo 注記:上記日本語抄訳は、本書面の理解の助けとして付記	a complete to the control of the con	bitět.
社話: DBB P 本語が終は、本色観り生態の切げたして17% Note: The above Japanese text is for the purpose of hel	ning the understanding of the reader. The	e interpretation of the Assistances chould be

Page 1

Client Ref: 149604-US-HM-nk

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 譲渡証 (続き) ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

			# / / / # ## # / 11 11 11 1
署名: Signature: 第1発明者:	Yuaki Lakamoto Yuuki Sakamoto	署名日: Date:	March 12.2013
Fourth Inventor:	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
署名; Signature: 第2発明者;		營名目: Date:	***
Fifth Inventor:			•
署名: Signature: 第3発明者:		署名目: Date:	
Fifth Inventor:			
署名: Signature: 第 4 発明者: Fifth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
署名: Signature: 第5発明者:		署名曰: . Date:	
Fifth Inventor:	· ·		WB 17 18 50 F1 41
署名: Signature: 第 6 発明者: Sixth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	Way I had ween a re-
署名: Signature: 第7発明者: Seventh inventor:		署名目: Date:	. Brazilit Californii
署名: Signature: 第 8 発明者: Eighth Inventor:		· 署名日: Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
署名: Signature; 第 9 発明者: Ninth Inventor:		署名目: Date:	
署名: Signature: 策 10 発明者:		署名曰: Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tenth Inventor:			C MAD C I F 92 MADELIA RICH ED 10

Page 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Yuuki		Name	Execution Date	, a	•
Yuki SAKAMOTO			03/12/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA				
Name:	DENSO CORPORA	ATION			; ;
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho				1177
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pi	ef.			,
State/Country:	JAPAN		i de en	, , , , ,	
Postal Code:	448-8661	***************************************			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:		Number 7238			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7038164100 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: Email:	7038164000	n			; <u>.</u>
Correspondent Name:	cmg@nixonva NIXON & VAN		r 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1	•	. 977
Address Line 1:		be Road 11th Floor	11	,	
Address Line 4:	Arlington, VIR	GINIA 22203	w v	•	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	RYM-2018-3129			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Raymond Y. Mah	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif					

PATENT

REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0443